


Item
Estimated Expenses

IDR USD

Meals / Month

Housing / Year

Transportation / Day*

Books / Year

Mobile Phone Credit / Month

Daily Needs / Month

Photocopy / Page

Entertainment

Clothing / Piece **

VISA (4 Years) 

1.500.000

4.000.000

30.000

1.000.000

150.000

250.000

250

30.000

50.000 - 300.000

13.800.000

106

282

2

70

11

18

0,018

2

4 - 21

971
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