### International Students of UMS



Najib (Uganda): UMS is the best Islamic University in Indonesia



Hassuna Longsatia (Thailand): UMS is famous in Thailand as one of the best private Islamic Universities in Indonesia



Mohamed Ashraf (Mesir): UMS has good Stanley (Zimbabwe): UMS is a private reputation, good private University in Indonesia and good to join UMS



**University** which maintains quality education and create competent graduate so that's why I chose UMS



International Students participated in Cultural Fair in UMS



Mohammad Rayyan (Palestine) : UMS lecturers are qualified and expert in their fields because most of them graduated from overseas universities



## **About UMS**

UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH SURAKARTA

Universitas Muhammadiyah Surakarta (UMS) is located in Surakarta, Central Java Province and was established on 24th October 1981. It is recognized as one of the Top Three Muhammadiyah Universities in Indonesia, top 400+ university in Asia and 800+ university in the world according to QS World University Rankings 2019. UMS always improves its education system in order to create competent graduates to be able to compete in the global area. All programs offered by UMS are fully recognized by Indonesian Higher Education Accreditation Body.



### Universitas Muhammadiyah Surakarta

Jl. A. Yani Tromol Pos I, Surakarta 57102, Indonesia

Tel.: 0271 717417, 7653115 Fax.: 0271 715448, 7653114

http://bkui.ums.ac.id http://ums.ac.id

# INTERNATIONAL PROGRAM UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH SURAKARITA

"Take Part in Global Engagement"

### Why UMS?

- for Indonesian Higher Education
- 2.it is listed in World University Ranking by QS in 2016 2018.
- 3.it has diverse and multicultural environment since it has international students coming from Palestine, Jordan. Thailand, USA, Russia, Hungary, Egypt, Morocco, Zimbabwe, Tanzania, Uganda, Madagascar, Sudan, Benin, Uzbekistan, Laos, Singapore, Malaysia, China, Mexico and East Timor.
- 4. Has great facilities such as Library, free clinic, hot spot. edutorium, on campus accommodation.
- 5.Many UMS lecturers graduated from overseas universities such as UK, Australia, Canada, New Zeland and USA.
- 6.UMS is located in Solo (Surakarta) which offers various aspects of charming Javanese cultures such as Javanese language, Gamelan music, traditional dances, shadow puppet and batik. Solo is one of the best cities to live in Indonesia because it offers reasonably affordable living cost, great air quality, safe environment and close to tourist destinations such as Yogyakarta city Borobudur Temple, Prambanan Temple, Mount Merapi, Tawangmangu Hill and Sangiran Early Man Site. It is ideal for vacation during semester break and close to Solo International Airports.

Item	Estimated Expenses	
	IDR	USD
Meals / Month	1.500.000	106
Housing / Year	4.000.000	282
Transportation / Day*	30.000	2
Books / Year	1.000.000	70
Mobile Phone Credit / Month	150.000	11
Daily Needs / Month	250.000	18
Photocopy / Page	250	0,018
Entertainment	30.000	2
Clothing / Piece **	50.000 - 300.000	4 - 21
VISA (4 Years)	13.800.000	971

Note: - 1 USD = 14.000 IDR

- \* Depend on mode of transportation and distance.
- \*\* Depend on Brand.

### **Scholarship**

- 1.it is Accredited 'A' (Excellent) by National Body of Accreditation 1. International Priority Scholarship (IPS) is partial funded scholarship for undergraduate and postgraduate programs provided by UMS. It covers tuition fee waive and subsidy for living cost (1.200.000 IDR equals to 85.36 USD). The application is open from 1 November - 31 May. Applicants MUST read IPS policy before submitting application form. Please open the following link to get more information http://enroll.bkui.ums.ac.id/
  - 2. Darmasiswa is one year Bahasa Indonesia course scholarship provided by Indonesian Ministry of Education and Culture. The scholarship is only open for the countries that have diplomatic relationship with Indonesia. It covers living allowance per month for 2.550.000 IDR (181.40 USD), health insurance, visa and tuition fee. The application is open from January to March for more information please open the following link http://darmasiswa.kemdikbud.go.id/
  - Kemitraan Negara Berkembang (KNB) scholarship is fully funded undergraduate and postgraduate scholarship provided by Indonesian Ministry of Education and Culture. The scholarship is only open for developing countries. It covers return flight ticket, tuition fee, Bahasa Indonesia course, health insurance, book allowance, living allowance, visa, research allowance, and small incentive once the student finishes their study and is prepared for returning home. The application is open from January to March for more information please open the following link http://knb.ristekdikti.go.id/
  - BIPA scholarship is partial funded scholarship provided by UMS for undertaking Bahasa Indonesia course. This scholarship is only available for students from universities that have MoU with UMS. To apply for the scholarship the representative from Partner University can make an inquiry directed to Ms. **Hepy Adityarini**, **Ph.D**, **email**: ha281@ums.ac.id, Whatsapp number: +62 81226851322

#### **Exchange Program**

Offered in February and September Department offer English as medium of instruction

- 1. Management
- 2. Civil Engineering
- 3. Mechanical Engineering
- 4. Electical Engineering
- 5. Chemical Engineering
- 6. Informatics
- 7. Communication
- 8. Nursing

Faculties offer Bahasa Indonesia as medium of instruction

- 1. Teacher Training & Education
- 2. Pharmacy
- 3. Law
- 4. Geography
- 5. Islamic Study
- 6. Engineering
- 7. Economics & Business
- 8. Communication & Informatics
- 9. Psychology
- 10.Health Sciences
- 11.Dentistry
- 12.Medical Sciences



Apply online through http://enroll.bkui.ums.ac.id

